Docket No.: INVENLUX-09		
Form 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM		Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office
PATENTS O	ONLY	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner Original documents		
Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date:	2. Name/address of receivers Party(ies)	iving
INVENLUX CORPORATION, March 8, 2012	INVENLUX LIMITED 12/F, RUTTONJEE HOUSE, 11 DUDDELL ST., CENTRAL, HONG KONG	
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Reassignment Other	Add'1 names of receiving parties Attached? Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	when we were the second	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/028,055		
Additional number attached	[turned	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications involved: TWO(2)	·
J. C. Patents 4 Venture, Suite 250 Irvine, CA 92618 Tel: (949) 660-0761 Fax: (949) 660-0809	7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charge to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0710	
Atty Docket No.: INVENLUX-09	Authorized User Na	ame <u>Jiawei Huang</u>
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Correct and any attached copy is a true copy		Total number of
Jiawei Huang /JIAWEI HUANG Name of person Signing Registration No. 43,330 Signature	March 8, 2012 Date	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 027845 FRAME: 0570 InvenLux-09 Page I

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

As evidenced in the Assignment recorded on February 15, 2011 at Reei 025798, Frame 0900 of INVENLUX CORPORATION, a corporation of United States of America, having a principal place of business at 9650 TELSTAR AVE., EL MONTE, CALIFORNIA 91731, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed below:

Title:	Filing Date	Application No.
DEFECT-CONTROLLING STRUCTURE FOR EPITAXIAL		
GROWTH, LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE CONTAINING	February 15, 2011	13/028,055
DEFECT-CONTROLLING STRUCTURE, AND METHOD OF	· ·	on the contract of
FORMING THE SAME		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell, assign, and transfer to **INVENLUX LIMITED**, a corporation of Hong Kong, having a 1) principal place of business at 12/F, RUTTONJEE HOUSE, 11 DUDDELL ST. CENTRAL, HONG KONG (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in the above application(s) based upon and the above patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), reexamination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representative(s) and assign(s).
- Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any 5) assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Date: 3/8/20/2

Assignor (Conveying Party)

Print Name: CHUNHUI YAN

Title: CEO of INVENLUX CORPORATION

PATENT

REEL: 027845 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 03/08/2012